Photometric test report

Family
Mirrortec® LED

Luminous intensity in cd/kim

140° 150°
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AN
T
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Order number: 5NW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC
EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734

Version

Lamps
Controlgear

Setting

Rated values

160° 170°

C270-90

90°

80°

70° 60°
Classifications
DIN 5040 C54
CIE N1=54 N2=94 N3=100
N4=54 N5=100

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032

SMR100A 1200x1200, tubular pendant
suspension (652mm), FL20 midi power RS5
LED 5000 K | CRI =70

ECG-DALI

individual position: distance floodlight mirror =
3,5m / reflector tilt = 0°

Net luminous flux = 34800 Im

Power consumption = 305.7 W

Luminous efficacy = 113.8 Im/W

LP number

58033_9

serial
documentation
16.12.2020

Imax: 924 cd/kim
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Luminaire light output ratios

nLB
oy
%

100.0%
53.6%
46.4%

90°

80°
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Photometric test report

Family

Mirrortec® LED

Table of values for luminous intensities
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Order number: 5NW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC
EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734
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LP number
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58033_9

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 105° 120° 135° 150° 165° . Total
planes 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 273.7 273.7 273.7 273.7 273.7 273.7 1.6 1.6
5° 271.9 274.9 268.4 268.4 262.6 257.6 13.2 14.8
10° 273.2 262.6 258.8 246.8 236.1 225.5 23.9 38.7
15° 2427 251.7 255.3 238.8 230.7 220.3 325 71.2
20° 206.1 2325 2341 230.2 210.9 189.6 37.2 108.4
25° 171.4 205.6 2155 1743 143.5 128.3 39.9 148.2
30° 172.6 177.8 154.9 116.2 74.3 59.0 42.9 191.1
35° 199.3 194.5 122.7 55.6 221 15.4 50.2 2413
40° 234.0 195.0 78.2 18.4 3.1 0.3 62.8 304.1
45° 229.2 160.3 38.5 1.4 0.0 0.0 70.8 374.9
50° 183.2 106.0 8.7 0.2 0.0 0.0 66.3 441.2
55° 100.8 60.9 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 48.7 489.9
60° 54.3 23.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.8 517.6
65° 16.6 6.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 12.4 530.0
70° 0.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.9 533.9
75° 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 535.2
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 535.6
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 535.7
90° 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 535.8
95° 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 1.5 537.3
100° 10.0 10.2 10.1 10.2 10.2 10.2 5.5 542.8
105° 20.6 20.6 20.5 20.6 20.6 20.5 10.9 553.7
110° 32.4 32.1 32.2 32.1 321 32.4 16.6 570.3
115° 45.3 44.8 44.8 44.9 452 45.0 224 592.6
120° 59.5 59.5 59.4 59.5 59.7 59.7 28.2 620.9
125° 72.9 72.8 73.4 72.3 72.8 73.3 32.7 653.5
130° 85.1 84.7 83.8 84.9 84.4 83.1 35.5 689.0
135° 98.2 98.0 98.0 97.7 98.1 97.7 37.9 727.0
140° 107.6 107.7 107.6 108.2 108.2 108.7 38.1 765.0
145° 105.9 105.1 105.8 105.8 106.7 105.3 33.2 798.3
150° 105.3 105.9 104.7 105.6 106.0 105.9 28.9 827.2
155° 117.4 116.6 117.9 116.8 116.8 115.6 271 854.3
160° 1771 178.1 178.0 178.4 178.6 178.3 33.3 887.6
165° 451.9 452.7 408.4 447.0 445.0 453.0 62.8 950.5
170° 751.2 321.3 55.8 317.0 755.6 924.0 49.5 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58033_9
UGR-Table Standard room
Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Reflection factor of walls 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reflection factor of floor 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room glmensmnsy View crosswise (C0) View endwise (C90)
2H 2H 17.7 18.6 18.6 19.5 20.7 15.7 16.6 16.6 17.5 18.7
3H 18.7 19.7 19.5 20.4 21.4 16.7 17.7 17.5 18.4 19.4
4H 17.3 18.1 18.3 19.0 20.2 15.3 16.1 16.3 17.0 18.2
6H 17.7 18.5 18.6 19.4 20.5 15.8 16.5 16.7 17.4 18.5
8H 171 17.7 18.1 18.7 20.0 15.1 15.7 16.1 16.7 18.0
12H 17.6 18.2 18.5 19.1 20.3 15.6 16.2 16.5 171 18.3
4H 2H 18.3 19.0 19.3 20.0 21.2 16.2 16.9 171 17.9 19.1
3H 18.2 18.8 19.1 19.7 21.0 16.0 16.7 17.0 17.6 18.9
4H 18.0 18.6 19.0 19.6 20.8 15.9 16.5 16.9 17.4 18.7
6H 18.5 19.0 19.4 19.9 211 16.4 16.9 17.3 17.8 19.0
8H 17.8 18.3 18.8 19.3 20.6 15.7 16.1 16.7 171 18.4
12H 18.3 18.7 19.3 19.7 20.9 16.2 16.6 17.2 17.6 18.8
8H 4H 17.9 18.3 18.9 19.3 20.6 15.8 16.2 16.8 17.2 18.5
6H 17.8 18.1 18.8 19.2 20.5 15.7 16.0 16.7 17.0 18.3
8H 17.7 18.0 18.8 19.1 20.4 15.6 15.9 16.6 16.9 18.3
12H 18.2 18.5 19.2 19.5 20.7 16.1 16.4 171 17.4 18.6
12H 4H 18.4 18.8 19.4 19.8 21.0 16.3 16.7 17.2 17.6 18.9
6H 18.3 18.6 19.3 19.6 20.8 16.2 16.5 171 17.5 18.7
8H 18.2 18.5 19.2 19.5 20.8 16.1 16.4 171 17.4 18.6
. Photometric L =1200
Luminance table Max. for y >=65° dimensions in mm: B = 1200
C- 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135° 150° 165°
planes 0° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180°
Y Luminance in cd/m?
45° 8837.5 9696.1 10386.1 10976.2 9423.3 8025.3 7319.3 7832.6 5477.3 1316.3 46.6 0.0 0.0
50° 7508.9 8372.7 10765.7 13566.7 10137.1 7349.6 6039.8 6888.8 3986.8 325.4 8.8 0.0 0.0
55° 5030.8 6259.8 9066.3 12924.3 8224.5 5064.8 3903.6 4248.7 2564.1 34.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 2456.8 3259.7 6133.2 10048.4 5033.6 2541.4 1891.3 2624 .4 1156.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 8628 12753 37571  6187.6 28439 8386 4399 9497 3745 0.0 0.0 9.3 0.0
70° 0.0 1189 12500  3846.2 943.2 105.0 0.0 55.5 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 327.5 2134.7 260.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 68.9 1054.4 26.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 75 628.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14091QC + 5XA7682G3H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806588586 + 4058352223734 58033_9
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)
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